and to effect mergers and sales of all or substantially all of our assets. As a result, you are not protected under the
indenture in the event of a highly leveraged transaction, reorganization, a default under our existing indebtedness,
restructuring, merger or similar transaction that may adversely affect you, except to the extent described under
�Description of the Debt Securities�Provisions of the Indenture�Amalgamation, Consolidation, Merger or Sale of Assets�
in the accompanying prospectus.

S-5

Edgar Filing: Walmart Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after deducting the underwriting discounts and payment
of transaction expenses, will be approximately $   . We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for
general corporate purposes, which may include repayment, refinancing or replacement of maturing debt, among other
uses.

S-6

Edgar Filing: Walmart Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Walmart Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries as of
January 31, 2019 and as of that date as adjusted to give effect to the offering and sale of the notes being offered
hereby.

January 31, 2019
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Short-term borrowings $ 5,225 $ 5,225
Long-term debt due within one year 1,876(1) 1,876(1)
Capital lease and financing obligations due within one year 729 729

Total short-term debt and capital lease and financing obligations 7,830 7,830

Long-term debt
   % notes due 20   �
   % notes due 20   �
   % notes due 20   �
Other long-term debt 43,520 43,520
Long-term capital lease and financing obligations 6,683 6,683

Total long-term debt, capital lease and financing obligations 50,203

Shareholders� equity
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 3,253 3,253
Retained earnings 80,785 80,785
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (11,542) (11,542)

Total Walmart shareholders� equity 72,496 72,496

Total debt and capital lease obligations and total Walmart shareholders� equity $ 130,529 $

(1) Includes $364 million of long-term debt that matured and was repaid in February 2019.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Walmart Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Walmart Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries for the fiscal
years and as of the dates specified.

Fiscal Years Ended January 31,
2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

(in millions, except per share data)
Income Statement Data:
Total revenues $ 514,405 $ 500,343 $ 485,873 $ 482,130 $ 485,651